Ass Dire	A	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 148838						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Sylvain ORENGA (2)Denis ROBICHON B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BIOMERIEUX CHEMIN DE L'ORME 69280 MARCY L'ETOILE FRANCE						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
4.		B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No						
5.	C. Title of Application: REACTION MEDIU Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 19, 2011 William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Ryan M. Crockett, Registration No. 62,945							

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0545

			ASSIGNME	NT	
	Insert	(1)	Sylvain ORENGA	(5)	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Denis ROBICHON	(6)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)	-	(8)	
		each	In consideration of the sum of or of the undersigned, each undersigned	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valual and agrees to assign, and hereby does assig	ble consideration paid to tn, transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	bioMérieux	•	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Chemin de l'Orme, 692	30 Marcy L'Etoile, FRANCE	
		inven	mafter designated as the Assignee) a tire right, title and interest for the U tion, and in all applications for pate mation, international, confirmation	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and inited States of America as defined in 35 U. and inited States of America as defined in 35 U. and including any and all provisional, non-prosubstitute and reissue application(s), and all rifficates that may be granted on the invention	S.C. §100, in the prisional, divisional,
(11)	Insert	(11)	REACTION MEDIUM	FOR STAPHYLOCOCCUS AU	UREUS
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		BACTERIA		
	Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 148838)
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) ex	cuted an application for patent in the Unit	ted States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	on eve	an date herewith or		
	of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/062,849	
	Identification for			10,002,019	
	filed applications	filed	March 8, 2011		
reexami Patents full righ and agre	ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest tees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	n obtaining to execute the constant of the converted States rizes and the converted th	ge evidence and going forward with te all papers and documents and p ention for Protection of Industrial and all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not execut aim and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFE & REPRICE FOR	erform any act which may be necessary in Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the as Assignee of the entire interest, and conditions are assigned to the entire interest, and conditions are assigned to the entire interest.	and to cooperate with connection with the by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has a conflict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s)	
Date	2011-04-07			<i>_</i>	/OF AT
	2011-04-16			Deniz Robichen	
Date				200/10/67	
Date		7/			
Date					
Date _	74				
Date _	the state of the s				
Date _					
neither, t	This assignment should prefe then it should be signed befor	rably be : e at least		if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or	
Date	2011/04/1	6	Witness f)	com Rive Treen !	ien
Date _	204/04/16		Witness		
	1 7			PATE	NT

RECORDED: 05/19/2011

DR.

REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0546